Fignus (PTO-1996 (Rev 8-93) REC 06-10: CM8 No 9861-0011 (esp 494) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pai 1 0073 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Attorney Docket 62651 Consider the Control of Commence Page and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 62651 Consider or Copy (See See See See See See See See See Se
Brian Scott Gaza Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) sitached? D Yes 10 No	Name: International Components Corr Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: © Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: 420 North May Street City: Chicago State: _IL _ zip: 60622
Execution Date: June 3, 1998	Addecrat name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes XB No
A Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and eddress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Perry J. Hoffman, Esq. FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address Suite 900 135 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-4427	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
برجان بالتربيب المتاريخي أحرب ميريكان بالتربيب التربيب المتاريخ والمتاريخ	JAE THIS SPACE
the original document. Perry J. Hoffman Per	June 3, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BRIAN SCOTT GAZA, a United States citizen residing at 232 South Charles Street, Naperville, Illinois 60540, County of DuPage, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL COMPONENTS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 420 North May Street, Chicago, Illinois 60622, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled MICROCONTROLLED BATTERY CHARGER, and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this _____ day of June, 1998.

Brian Scott Gaza

PATENT

REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0060

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this May of June, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came BRIAN SCOTT GAZA, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Mark Stephen Formaty Muntaplus Remails Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7/15/98

OFFICIAL SEAL MARK STEPHEN PARNABY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-25-98